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Tariff Notice No. 1973/29-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

IMFN./ 
II No. 

I B.P. Gen. Ref. From To 

6177 34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 
and not being soaps or containing soap: 

Free .. 10% 10.8 

Approved: 
Emcol AK.16-11 .. .. .. .. .. 1/1/72 30/6/73 

6178 38.19.299 Baragel .. .. . . .. .. Free .. 20% 10.8 . . 1/1/72 31/3/73 
6077 40.09.001 Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be ap- Free .. 25% .. 

proved: 
Approved: 

Braided or reinforced, less than ½ in. internal 69 6/10/72 31/12/72 
diameter 

EXCLUDING such hose in lengths with fittings 
attached, types suitable for use with oxyacety-
Jene and garage airline types (also known as 
airline hose) 

6190 49.11.001 Pictures, when imported by: . . .. .. Free . . 25% 20.2 5 1/1/72 31/12/72 
(a) a school, college or university; or 
(b) by an importer, when declared that they are being 

imported for sale to schools, colleges, or 
universities, and will not be sold otherwise 

6106 73.31.021 Nails and studs, high tensile steel, peculiar to use for Free 20% 25% .. 7 1/1/72 31/3/73 
driving directly into brick or concrete 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 April 1973. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of March 1973. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALA m 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency-

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

16 March 1973. 

WEDNESDAY, 7 MARCH 1973 

' 305,895,898 
52,826,603 
18,910,441 
21,459,444 

$ 
243,652,369 

---- 399,092,386 
119,955,000 

162,708 

3,000,000 
21,056,369 

162,708 

61,966,071 

19,914,183 

24,056,369 

$868,799,086 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

Assets $ 
705,013 

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. 334,047,965 

(b) Investments . . 171,725,245 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 52,062,031 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

---- 557,835,241 
4,338,949 
3,100,000 

563,431 
228,359,035 

9,703,562 
401,199 

----- 239,027,227 

9,632,438 
1,335,000 

10,967,4J8 
52,825,218 

$868,799,086 

E. D. VALLANCE, Deputy Chief Accountam. 


