## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1973/29—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
6177	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:  Approved:	Free		10%	10.8			
6178 6077	38.19.299 40.09.001	Emcol AK.16-11 Baragel	Free Free		20 % 25 %	10.8		1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 31/3/73
		Approved: Braided or reinforced, less than ½ in. internal diameter EXCLUDING such hose in lengths with fittings attached, types suitable for use with oxyacety-lene and garage airline types (also known as airline hose)					69	6/10/72	31/12/72
6190	49.11.001	Pictures, when imported by:  (a) a school, college or university; or  (b) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale to schools, colleges, or	Free	• •	25%	20.2	5	1/1/72	31/12/72
6106	73.31.021	universities, and will not be sold otherwise Nails and studs, high tensile steel, peculiar to use for driving directly into brick or concrete	Free	20%	25%		7	1/1/72	31/3/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 April 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of March 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 7 MARCH 1973

Liabilities			\$		Asse	\$			
Notes in circulation			243,652,369	Gold		• •			705,013
Demand deposits—		\$		Overseas assets-	_				-
(a) State		305,895,898		(a) Current ac	counts a	and short-		\$	
(b) Banks		52,826,603		bills		• •	٠.	334,047,965	
(c) Marketing accounts		18,910,441		(b) Investmen	ts	• •	٠.	171,725,245	
(d) Other		21,459,444		(c) Holdings of	of special	l drawing r	ights	52,062,031	
• •			399,092,386		_				557,835,241
Time deposits		• •	119,955,000	New Zealand co	in	• •		• •	4,338,949
Liabilities in currencies other	er than New			Discounts		• •		••	3,100,000
Zealand currency—				Advances—					
(a) Demand	••	162,708		(a) To the Sta		• •	• •	563,431	
(b) Time	••	• •		(b) To market		ounts	٠.	228,359,035	
			162,708	(c) Export cre		• •	• •	9,703,562	
Allocation of special drawing	ng rights by			(d) Other adv	ances	• •	• •	401,199	
I.M.F.		• •	61,966,071						239,027,227
Other liabilities (including a	iccumulated		10 014 103	Investments in N				0 (00 100	
profits)	••	• •	19,914,183	(a) N.Z. Gove	ernment	securities	• •	9,632,438	
Capital accounts—	1	2 000 000		(b) Other	• •	••	• •	1,335,000	10 067 400
(a) General Reserve Fun	a	3,000,000		041					10,967,438
(b) Other reserves	••	21,056,369	24.056.260	Other assets	• •	• •	• •	• •	52,825,218
			24,056,369						
			\$868,799,086						8868,799,086
								a	

E. D. VALLANCE, Deputy Chief Accountant,